

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1764/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2005 in CRLP No.4152/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TAS MASSOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Singh,Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner stated
that as the parties have settled the matter outside Court, he may be
permitted to withdraw this petition. Permission is accorded. The
special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master